### 502301319 04/05/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven Mar	04/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyperkin Inc.	
Street Address:	1918 Frank Stiles Street	
City:	South El Monte	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91733	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29448909

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ed@schewelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward C. Schewe

Address Line 1: 1600 Rosecrans Avenue

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Manhattan Beach, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYPERKIN PA7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward C. Schewe
Signature:	/Edward C. Schewe/
Date:	04/05/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignmentexecuted#page1.tif source=Assignmentexecuted#page2.tif source=Assignmentexecuted#page3.tif OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 030164 FRAME: 0122

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven Mar (hereafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right, title and interest to the invention identified as "PIXEL CONTROLLER" ("Invention") for which a U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/448,909 was filed on March 14, 2013 with the U.S. Patent Office ("Application").

WHEREAS, Hyperkin Inc., a California corporation, having a business address at 1918 Frank Stiles Street, South El Monte, California 91733 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for past infringement if any and collect damages therefore, for ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and legal representatives, and in and to all U.S. and foreign patents and patent

PATENT REEL: 030164 FRAME: 0123 applications resulting therefrom, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on said Invention, including all priority rights associated therewith under any and all International Treaties and Conventions, and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Patents on said Invention and the inventions, developments and improvements disclosed in said Application.

ASSIGNOR covenants that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal,

2

PATENT REEL: 030164 FRAME: 0124 reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications for the Invention in order to aid in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention in the U.S. and foreign countries and to vest title in and to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly signed by him.

Date: 4/5

Steven Mar

3

PATENT REEL: 030164 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 04/05/2013